OP \$65.00 76707403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMH Set and Finish, Inc.		11/09/2018	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clayton Supply, Inc.	
Street Address:	5000 Clayton Road	
City:	Maryville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37804	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76707403	DURACRAFT
Serial Number:	88188111	LUX WINDOWS AND DOORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8655464305

Email: mbradford@Luedeka.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bradford Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72426.M1 74087.M1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bradford
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bradford/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=74087m1-topto-20190918-ArticlesOfAmendmentReNameChange#page1.tif source=74087m1-topto-20190918-ArticlesOfAmendmentReNameChange#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0712

200

Harge

8

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION (85-4421)



Business Services Division
Tre Hargett, Secretary of State
State of Tennessee
312 Rose L. Parks Ave. 6th El

312 Rosa L. Parks Ave., 6th FI. Nashville, TN 37243 (615) 741-2286

Filing Fee: \$20.00

For Office Use Only

Pursuant to the provisions of T.C.A. § 48-24-106 the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its charter:
1. Please insert the name of the corporation as it appears on record: CMH Set and Finish, Inc.
If Changing the name, insert the new name: Clayton Supply, Inc.
Secretary of State control number (If known): 484555
2. If the document is not to be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date and time is:
(Not to exceed 90 days) Effective Date: 1 ,1 ,2019 / Year Time:
3. Please insert any changes that apply:
A. Principal Street Address: 5000 Clayton Road
City: Maryville State: TN Zip Code: 37804 County: Blount
B. Registered Agent: CT Corporation System
C. Registered Address: 300 Montvue Road Knoxville, TN 37919
4. Other Provisions:
5. The amendment was duly adopted on:
The incorporators without shareholder action, as such was not required.
☑ The board of directors without shareholder action, as such was not required. ☐ The shareholders.
Note: Pursuant to T.C.A. § 10-7-503 all information on this form is public record.
1/9/8 Signature Date Signature
Signer's Capacity (if other than individual capacity) Name (printed or typed)

SS-4421 (Rev. 8/13)

RDA 1678

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE DIRECTORS AND SHARE HOLDERS OF CMH SET AND FINISH, INC.

November 9, 2018

The undersigned, constituting all the directors (the "Directors") and the sole shareholder (the "Shareholder") of CMH SET AND FINISH, INC., a Tennessee corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts the following resolution by unanimous written consent pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated ss48-18-202 and 48-17-104:

WHEREAS, the Directors and the Shareholder desire to change the name of the Corporation to "Clayton Supply, Inc.", as set forth on the Articles of Amendment attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Articles of Amendment").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT:

RECORDED: 09/18/2019

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Amendment are hereby approved; and be it further

RESOLVED, that each of the undersigned Directors is hereby authorized for and on behalf of the Corporation to execute and file the Articles of Amendment, and to do and take all such further actions, including executing additional documents and recording the same with the appropriate governing authorities, which may be required or necessary in order to complete the amendment contemplated therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed the consent to be effective on January 1, 2019.

DIRECTORS

edhet2 sawii

Steve Gook

SHAREHOLDER

CMH Capital, Inc. a Delaware corporation

Name:

tie: TREASUR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006747 FRAME: 0714